66787 SECURITY TITLE INSURANCE ( DF WASHINGTON HOR SECOND AVENUE - SEATTLE, WASHINGTON BOID	COMPANY
Filed for Record at Request of	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath <sup>85.</sup> Filed for record at request of:
NAME_Glenn F. Johnck .	on this <u>6th</u> day of <u>Oct.</u> A.D., 19 <u>86</u> at <u>2:10</u> o'clock P M and 19 <u>86</u>
ADDRESS Box 26 CITY AND STATE Interior, So. Dakota 57750	at <u>2:10</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>MB6</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>18205</u> Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By <u>WAm Smith</u>
	Fee, \$10.00 Deputy.

## **Quit Claim Deed**

THE GRANTOR IRJA ESTHER JOHNCK, wife of Glenn F. Johnck

for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR & NO/100- -

conveys and quit claim s HER INTEREST IN to GLENN F. JOHNCK, her husband the following described real estate, situated in the County of Klamath

State of Washington, including any after acquired title: Oregon

Lot 220 Third Addition to Sportsman Park, Klamath County, Oregon, Third Addition to Sportsman Park, Klamath County, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath

Dated this

155

0

五

G

5

33

day of OCTOBER 1986

THER

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE OF WAXSHIANCKENK County of On this

° y ≥ g

day of

SS.

, before me, the undersigned,

.FOR TRIA ES THEP JOIHNCH

- DOLLARS

a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared GLENN F. JOHNCK as attorney for Irja Esther Johnck

to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that to he signed and sealed this said instrument as deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. his free and voluntary act and

VEN uAder'my hand and official seal this 4 Ō

Notary Public i the State of Washington, residing at South Dakota

OHNOK

7A

ck o

10